
 

 

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE AND CERTIFICATION 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

DIVISION OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS 

121 South Fruit Street 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2412 

Telephone 603-271-2219 ·  Fax 603-271-6990 
               

 

 

 

     

   May 20, 2016 

 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Due to unexpected technical issues with a new on-line licensing system, the NH Board of Nursing 

(Board) will be accepting renewal applications via e-mail, fax and U.S. Mail until further notice.  If a 

timely renewal has been submitted, the licensee can continue to practice under their license until 
further action by the Board.  (See RSA 540-A:30, I).  This letter supersedes the license status 

currently displayed on the Board’s website.  The renewal can be submitted in any of the above 

methods. In light of the current circumstances, proof of payment is not required for the license to 

remain active.  Future status will be impacted if payment cannot be verified.  

 

Renewal forms are available on-line and can be faxed to 271-6605.    

 

They can be mailed (and postmarked) on the expiration date and sent to the address above. 

 

Renewal forms can be e-mailed to the following addresses: 

 

Kimberly.Stevenson@nh.gov 

Linda.Clark@nh.gov 

Denise.Nies@nh.gov 

Debbie.Hoos@nh.gov 

Sarah.Howlett@nh.gov 

Margaret.Lynch@nh.gov 

 

 
 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Denise Nies 

Executive Director 

SARAH T. BLODGETT 

Acting Executive Director        

               


